©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
August, 2016 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP338/D
NCP338
2A Ultra-Small Controlled
Load Switch with
Auto-discharge Path

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 7 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
WLCSP6
CASE 567FY
PIN DIAGRAM
1 2
OUT IN
OUT IN
GND EN
A
B
C
AM = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
W = Work Week
AM
AYW
NCP338
2
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin Name
Pin
Number Type Description
IN A2, B2 POWER Load−switch input voltage; connect a 1 �F or greater ceramic capacitor from IN to GND as
close as possible to the IC.
GND C1 POWER Ground connection.
EN C2 INPUT Enable input, logic high turns on power switch.
OUT A1, B1 OUTPUT Load−switch output; connect a 1 �F ceramic capacitor from OUT to GND as close as pos-
sible to the IC is recommended.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
EN block
Control
logic
Gate driver and soft
start control
IN: Pin A2, B2
EN: Pin C2
OUT: Pin A1, B1
GND: Pin C1
Figure 2. Block Diagram
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
IN, OUT, EN, Pins VEN , VIN , VOUT −0.3 to + 4.0 V
From IN to OUT Pins: Input/Output VIN , VOUT 0 to + 4.0 V
Maximum Junction Temperature TJ −40 to + 125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG −40 to + 150 °C
Human Body Model (HBM) ESD Rating are (Note 1 and 2) ESD HBM 6000 V
Machine Model (MM) ESD Rating are (Note 1 and 2) ESD MM 250 V
Moisture Sensitivity (Note 3) MSL Level 1
Stresses exceeding those listed in the Maximum Ratings table may damage the device. If any of these limits are exceeded, device functionality
should not be assumed, damage may occur and reliability may be affected.
1. According to JEDEC standard JESD22−A108.
2. This device series contains ESD protection and passes the following tests:
Human Body Model (HBM) ±2.0 kV per JEDEC standard: JESD22−A114 for all pins.
Machine Model (MM) ±200 V per JEDEC standard: JESD22−A115 for all pins.
3. Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL): 1 per IPC/JEDEC standard: J−STD−020.
NCP338
3
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VIN Operational Power Supply 1.0 3.6 V
VEN Enable Voltage 0 3.6
TA Ambient Temperature Range −40 25 +85 °C
TJ Junction Temperature Range −40 25 +125 °C
CIN Decoupling input capacitor 1 �F
COUT Decoupling output capacitor 1 �F
R�JA Thermal Resistance Junction to Air WLCSP package (Note 5) 100 °C/W
IOUT Maximum DC current 2 A
PD Power Dissipation Rating (Note 6) TA ≤ 25°C WLCSP package 1 W

associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that onsemi was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. onsemi is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
North American Technical Support:
Voice Mail: 1 800−282−9855 Toll Free USA/Canada
Phone: 011 421 33 790 2910
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Email Requests to: orderlit@onsemi.com
onsemi Website: www.onsemi.com
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 00421 33 790 2910
For additional information, please contact your local Sales Representative
◊
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Power Management IC Development Tools category:
Click to view products by  ON Semiconductor manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
EVAL-ADM1168LQEBZ  EVB-EP5348UI  MIC23451-AAAYFL EV  MIC5281YMME EV  DA9063-EVAL  ADP122-3.3-EVALZ  ADP130-
0.8-EVALZ  ADP130-1.2-EVALZ  ADP130-1.5-EVALZ  ADP130-1.8-EVALZ  ADP1712-3.3-EVALZ  ADP1714-3.3-EVALZ  ADP1715-3.3-
EVALZ  ADP1716-2.5-EVALZ  ADP1740-1.5-EVALZ  ADP1752-1.5-EVALZ  ADP1828LC-EVALZ  ADP1870-0.3-EVALZ  ADP1871-0.6-
EVALZ  ADP1873-0.6-EVALZ  ADP1874-0.3-EVALZ  ADP1882-1.0-EVALZ  ADP199CB-EVALZ  ADP2102-1.25-EVALZ  ADP2102-
1.875EVALZ  ADP2102-1.8-EVALZ  ADP2102-2-EVALZ  ADP2102-3-EVALZ  ADP2102-4-EVALZ  ADP2106-1.8-EVALZ  ADP2147CB-
110EVALZ  AS3606-DB  BQ24010EVM  BQ24075TEVM  BQ24155EVM  BQ24157EVM-697  BQ24160EVM-742  BQ24296MEVM-655
BQ25010EVM  BQ3055EVM  NCV891330PD50GEVB  ISLUSBI2CKIT1Z  LM2744EVAL  LM2854EVAL  LM3658SD-AEV/NOPB
LM3658SDEV/NOPB  LM3691TL-1.8EV/NOPB  LM4510SDEV/NOPB  LM5033SD-EVAL  LP38512TS-1.8EV